Maximum Overall Density: Twenty nine (29) dwelling units per acre without 
density bonuses from an approved planned unit development (PUD), section 16.20.90 
of this chapter or a special use permit for higher density 1 . 

B.   Minimum Lot Size: One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

C.   Off Street Loading: Any use in the CBD zone requiring loading space for normal 
operations shall provide adequate loading space, so that no vehicles being loaded or 
unloaded in connection with normal operations shall stand in, or project into, any public